has been prepared to illustrate the effect of the Proposed Transaction on the net assets of FBD

Holdings plc if the Proposed Transaction had occurred on 30 June 2011. The pro forma statement of

financial position is for illustrative purposes only. Because of its nature, the pro forma statement of

financial position addresses a hypothetical situation and does not, therefore, represent FBD Holdings

plc's actual financial position or results. The pro forma statement of financial position has been

prepared on the basis set out in the notes below and in accordance with LR 10.3.3 of the listing rules

of the Irish Stock Exchange and LR 13.3.3 of the listing rules of the UK Listing Authority.

Shareholders should read the whole of the document and not rely solely on the financial information

contained in this Part IV.

Deloitte’s report on the pro forma financial information of the Group is set out in Part IV (2) of this

document.

 24

 Group

(unaudited)

30 June 11

€000s

 Adjustments

to reflect

Disposal

30 June 11

€000s

 Adjustments

to reflect

interest in

joint

venture and

surplus on

transfer

30 June 11

€000s

 Pro

Forma

30 June 11

€000s

ASSETS Note 1  Note 2  Note 3

Property, plant & equipment 155,260  (119,737)   35,523

Investment property 20,360   20,360

Share of net assets of joint venture   46,088 3(a) 46,088

Loans 23,559  (2,866)   20,693

Deferred tax asset 6,571  (295)   6,276

Financial assets

Investments held to maturity 496,398   496,398

Available for sale investments 7,282   7,282

Investments held for trading 33,962  (8)   33,954

Deposits with Banks 176,615  (9,207)   167,408

 714,257  (9,215)   705,042

Reinsurance assets

Provision for unearned premiums 22,832   22,832

Claims outstanding 51,597   51,597

 74,429   74,429

Inventories 40,911  (40,911)

Current tax asset 7,041  2,082   9,123

Deferred acquisition costs 20,694   20,694

Other receivables 79,618  (5,048)   74,570

Cash and cash equivalents 41,912  (3,664)  (10) 3(b) 38,238

Total assets 1,184,612  (179,654)  46,078  1,051,036

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

Ordinary share capital 21,409   21,409

Other reserves 16,548  (3,981)   12,567

Retained earnings 155,597  25,094 2(a) (18,026) 3(c) 162,665

Shareholders' funds - equity interests 193,554  21,113  (18,026)  196,641

Preference share capital 2,923   2,923

Equity attributable to equity holders of the

parent
196,477  21,113

(18,026)  199,564

Non-controlling interests 2,003  (1,582)   421

Total equity 198,480  19,531  (18,026)  199,985

Liabilities

Insurance contract liabilities

Provision for unearned premiums 179,045   179,045

Claims outstanding 619,128   619,128

 798,173   798,173

Borrowings 117,068  (117,068) 2(b)

Retirement benefit obligation 10,859   10,859

Deferred tax liability 11,751   11,751

Current tax liability

Inter-company loan   (62,604) 2(c) 62,604 3 (d)

Payables 48,281  (19,513)  1,500 3 (e) 30,268

Total liabilities 986,132  (199,185)  64,104  851,051

Total equity and Liabilities 1,184,612  (179,654)  46,078  1,051,036

 25

Notes on the pro forma statement of financial position

(1) The assets and liabilities of FBD Holdings plc as at 30 June 2011 have been extracted without

material adjustment from the Company’s unaudited published interim results of that date.

(2) At completion, FBD Holdings plc will lose control of Property & Leisure, which will be

accounted for as a disposal of the subsidiary. These adjustments, to reflect the disposal,

deduct the assets and liabilities of Property & Leisure from the unaudited condensed
consolidated statement of financial position of FBD Holdings plc at 30 June 2011. The assets